Call to Order The July 24, 2024 meeting of the Commodore Perry School Board, held in

the High School Library was called to order at 6:00 pm by the President,

Brenda Hittle. 7 members were present, 1 (Cody Beachy) came in at 6:05, and 1 (Heidi

Grinnell)absent. Also present:

Mr. Kenneth Jewell Ben Post Mrs. Michelle Goehring Teri Shook

Kayla Post

Teacher Dr. Christopher Moinet made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jason Snyder to Resignation approve the resignation of Tom Wolbert, Math Teacher with regrets.

Motion 1 On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

Police Officer Mr. Jason Snyder made a motion, seconded by Mr. Doug Keeling to Resignation approve the resignation of Brad Koscinski, Police Officer with regrets.

Motion 2 On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

Teacher Mr. Doug Keeling made a motion, seconded by Mrs. Sarah Clites to approve

Motion 3 Amber Steiger, Math Teacher.

On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

District Office Mrs. Sarah Clites made a motion, seconded by Mr. Doug Keeling to approve

Secretary Kelly Anthony as District Office Secretary.

Motion 4 On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

For Club Dr. Christopher Moinet made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jason Snyder to

Resignation approve the resignation of Becky Dobi from FOR Club

Motion 5 On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

For Club Mr. Jason Snyder made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jeffrey Bell to approve the

Resignation resignation of Cassie King from FOR Club.

Motion 6 On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

Title IX Training Mr. Jeffrey Bell made a motion, seconded by Mr. Doug Keeling to approve

Contract the Title IX Training Contract for staff training as presented.

Motion 7 On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

Agreement Mr. Doug Keeling made a motion, seconded by Mr. Jason Snyde to approve

Motion 8 the Intergovernmental Agreement 2024-2025 between Midwestern

Intermediate Unit (MIU IV) and Commodore Perry School District as presented.

On a voice vote, all members voted yes.

Security Mr. Jeffrey Bell made a motion, seconded by Dr. Christopher Moinet to approve

Agreement the School Police Agreement between CORE Security of Crawford County, LLC

Motion 9 and Commodore Perry School District as presented.

	On a voice vote, all mer	nbers voted yes.
Adjournment	Dr. Christopher Moinet made a motion, seconded by Mr. Douglas Keeling to adjourned at 6:22 pm.	
		Michelle L. Goehring, Board Secretary
 Bre	nda Hittle, Board President	